

**Sales Tax Receipts  
Reporting Period Earned  
CIP - 29%**

	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
January	\$1,102,897	\$1,153,856	\$1,189,657	\$1,216,500	\$1,369,721	\$1,493,188	\$1,593,100
February	\$1,126,433	\$1,141,506	\$1,165,770	\$1,234,963	\$1,345,352	\$1,522,328	\$1,587,817
March	\$1,301,303	\$1,296,619	\$1,336,174	\$1,332,664	\$1,734,209	\$1,833,947	\$1,868,231
April	\$1,230,848	\$1,167,298	\$1,286,917	\$1,176,155	\$1,627,558	\$1,694,774	\$1,729,964
May	\$1,333,895	\$1,391,947	\$1,378,672	\$1,342,796	\$1,698,536	\$1,891,793	\$1,885,224
June	\$1,521,232	\$1,554,637	\$1,511,731	\$1,609,407	\$1,955,905	\$2,148,101	\$2,149,323
July	\$1,440,650	\$1,505,794	\$1,592,843	\$1,614,563	\$1,947,975	\$1,964,728	\$0
August	\$1,478,640	\$1,559,707	\$1,606,983	\$1,651,249	\$1,899,440	\$2,062,364	\$0
September	\$1,396,494	\$1,443,816	\$1,522,378	\$1,627,944	\$1,842,575	\$1,985,955	\$0
October	\$1,357,473	\$1,377,161	\$1,416,954	\$1,540,618	\$1,736,343	\$1,829,024	\$0
November	\$1,290,192	\$1,344,545	\$1,338,252	\$1,471,625	\$1,665,889	\$1,789,046	\$0
December	\$1,517,997	\$1,560,130	\$1,675,205	\$1,767,985	\$2,106,324	\$2,066,133	\$0
<b>Total Sales Tax as Reported</b>	<b>\$16,098,056</b>	<b>\$16,497,014</b>	<b>\$17,021,536</b>	<b>\$17,586,470</b>	<b>\$20,929,827</b>	<b>\$22,281,382</b>	<b>\$10,813,659</b>
<b>Through June</b>	<b>\$7,616,610</b>	<b>\$7,705,862</b>	<b>\$7,868,921</b>	<b>\$7,912,486</b>	<b>\$9,731,281</b>	<b>\$10,584,132</b>	<b>\$10,813,659</b>
Growth in Percent		1.17%	2.12%	0.55%	22.99%	8.76%	2.17%
Growth in Dollars		\$ 89,252	\$ 163,059	\$ 43,565	\$ 1,818,795	\$ 852,851	\$ 229,527